

THE J&K BOARD OF PROFESSIONAL ENTRANCE EXAMINATIONS(BOPEE)

Tele/Fax: 0194 2439063, 2437647 (Sgr): 0191-2479371, 2470102 (Jmu) Website: www.jkbopee.gov.in/www.jakbopee.org, Email:

helpdeskjakbopee@gmail.com



Subject:-B.Ed Jammu Entrance Examination 2019- ImportantDates/Details.

NOTICE No: 27- BOPEE of 2019 DATED:-30-03-2019

It is for the information of the candidates that entrance test for admission to B.Ed Jammu in Government College of Education, Canal Road Jammushall be held on 23rd June, 2019. The important scheduleddetails are as under:-

A):- Important Dates/Details:-

S.No.	Subject	Dates
1.	Date of Issue of Notification inviting online applications.	01-04-2019
2.	Date of uploading of e-Information Brochure	02-04-2019
3.	Actual Date of Filling Up of onlineApplication Forms.	03-04-2019
4.	Mode of filling up of Application Forms.	Online
5.	Admit Cards to be downloaded	As per the schedule as may notified
6.	Date of examination	23 rd June 2019
7.	Tentative date of declaration of result	After three weeks of conduct of examination.
8	Website	www.jkbopee.gov.in
9.	Examination fee	Rs.1200/-
10.	Mode of payment	Online
11.	Eligibility	Should have passed 10+2+3 examination with 50% marks for Open Merit and 40% marks for reserve category candidates.
12.	Tentative Total No. of seats	200

B) Documents to be uploaded:

vi.

i. Recent passport size photograph;

ii. Matriculation qualifying certificate for the purpose of date of birth;

iii. State subject;

iv. Category certificate if any;

v. Marks card of graduation examination;

Thumb impression;

Signature;

E-mail address/mobile number latest.

Note: Candidate are advised to remain in touch with the BOPEE website www.jkbopee.gov.in and also go through the e-informtion Brochure before filling up of the application forms.

Errors and Omissions Excepted.

Prof. (Dr.) B. L. Gupta 20/9

Controller of Examinations

J&K BOPEE. Dated: 30/03/20190004

No. BOPEE/Exam-21/2019

Copy to the:-

- Principal Secretary to Government, Higher Education Description
 Secretariat, Jammu.
- Commissioner/Secretary to Government, ARI and Training's Department, Civil Secretariat, Jammu.
- 3. Commissioner/Secretary to Government, General Administration Department, Civil Secretariat, Jammu.
- 4. Director Information for publication of the notification in two leading newspapers of Srinagar, Jammu and Leh/Kargil each having large circulation.
- 5. Director, Doordarshan Kendra, Srinagar/Jammu/Leh/Kargil for favour of wide publicity through daily news bulletin.
- 6. Director, Radio Kashmir and Doordarshan, Srinagar/Jammu/Leh/Kargil for favour of wide publicity through daily news bulletin.
- 7. Secretary, J&K BOPEE.
- 8. General Manager Govt. Press Jammu for publication in Extra Ordinary issue of the Gazette.
- 9. Principal Private Secretary to Chief Secretary J&K Govt. Civil Secretariat, Jammu for information of the Chief Secretary.
- 10. F.A./CAO, BOPEE for information
- 11. Deputy Secretary (Law), J&K BOPEE.
- 12. Pvt. Secretary to Chairman, J&K BOPEE for information of the Chairman.
- 13. Pvt. Secretary to Chairman Constitutional Statutory Committee, BOPEE for information of the Hon'ble Chairman.
- 14. Standing Legal Counsel, J&K BOPEE.
- 15. Incharge Camp Office J&K BOPEE, Srinagar.
- 16. I. T. Section BOPEE, for information and necessary action.
- 17. Office file.